
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 The Metal Store 01/04/2025 12061160 234.00 Scaffold Poles for Bowling Green Repairs Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Eif/Purpleguide 01/04/2025 12061160 30.00 Annual Subscription to Purple Guide - Best Industry Practice - Event Mgt Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Formara Ltd 01/04/2025 12061160 135.60 Signage for f&c changes 2025 Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 McDonalds 01/04/2025 12061160 5.30 Purchased lunch for YP. YP had court. LCS ref REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz0yh8qw4 01/04/2025 12061160 13.19 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz6ja8mj4 01/04/2025 12061160 21.98 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz7aq55v4 01/04/2025 12061160 26.00 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz3pm1mm4 01/04/2025 12061160 78.00 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2025 12061160 335.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Pets At Home Ltd 01/04/2025 12061160 21.00 Cat food and shampoo and urine deodoriser for cat removed from property with owners consent when he * Pet Stores/Food & Supply (5995)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Companion Care (Sos) Ltd 01/04/2025 12061160 118.02 Vet fees for check up following removal of cat from property ( with owners consent) when they were p * Veterinary Services (742)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Rz9y027c4 01/04/2025 12061160 59.98 Compostable Kitchen Bin Liners for stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 One For Fun Limited 01/04/2025 12061160 435.59 Retail merchandise for libraries Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2025 12061160 3.20 Tea bags for the office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Garon Park Golf Complex 01/04/2025 12061160 20.00 Golf activity with AIPT young person (AG) for constructive use of leisure time. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 01/04/2025 12061160 4.99 food supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 01/04/2025 12061160 9.99 Initial meeting with young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 7.68 Taco Smash board game for use at SEND youth group at SYC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz9r267t4 01/04/2025 12061160 273.89 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Marks&spencer Plc 01/04/2025 12061160 25.00 Uniform trousers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz50s87d4 01/04/2025 12061160 28.25 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz7ck3dz4 01/04/2025 12061160 44.40 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz4oy0rw4 01/04/2025 12061160 5.69 Resources for family centres. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz5o16wl4 01/04/2025 12061160 7.38 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz6gm4wl4 01/04/2025 12061160 12.64 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz08a8ud4 01/04/2025 12061160 22.20 Resources for family centres. My amazon business account is not showing the invoice for this transa * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz6dt89f4 01/04/2025 12061160 27.97 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz0v82rm4 01/04/2025 12061160 31.78 This equipment was bought for the family centres using money given for Bibs and Bobs Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz1956ru4 01/04/2025 12061160 45.78 Resources for family centres. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz7530ii4 01/04/2025 12061160 45.78 Resources for family centres. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz1ok3ub4 01/04/2025 12061160 45.78 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz8799r04 01/04/2025 12061160 54.88 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz4dp4rq4 01/04/2025 12061160 59.99 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz87k8wd4 01/04/2025 12061160 87.22 Resources for family centre.My amazon business account is showing an invoice for this transaction. * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz2r69i04 01/04/2025 12061160 111.92 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz1uk2wk4 01/04/2025 12061160 136.43 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Wix.Com 1170401893 01/04/2025 12061160 240.00 Annual subscription for Pier website. Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz5kn8794 01/04/2025 12061160 27.12 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz1a12rg4 01/04/2025 12061160 32.08 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz4m89u94 01/04/2025 12061160 32.08 resources for family centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz74r2r34 01/04/2025 12061160 32.08 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz4dh7934 01/04/2025 12061160 37.03 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz69i2ub4 01/04/2025 12061160 41.74 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz3pt77i4 01/04/2025 12061160 73.40 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz6rp2un4 01/04/2025 12061160 116.35 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rz7vv27d4 01/04/2025 12061160 166.03 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rn8fc2c64 01/04/2025 12061160 5.78 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rn8fc2c64 01/04/2025 12061160 28.92 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rn8z92om4 01/04/2025 12061160 42.87 resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Greater Anglia T/o 01/04/2025 12061160 18.60 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - transport for CP visit out of area Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 01/04/2025 12061160 99.99 Amazon, Bin for Ground floor Toilets. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 01/04/2025 12061160 99.99 Amazon, Bin for Ground floor Toilets. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 01/04/2025 12061160 99.99 Amazon, Bin for Ground floor Toilets. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Rn8375z84 01/04/2025 12061160 7.99 Phone cover purchased for a new member of staff work mobile. Advised by IT that these are not now pr * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 23.78 Keyboard and batteries for work purposes bought from Amazon Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 01/04/2025 12061160 9.20 social Worker transport to out of areas placement for social care review Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Formara Ltd 01/04/2025 12061160 52.80 Payment for art work for threshold document Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Estuary Signs Ltd 01/04/2025 12061160 456.00 Replacement signage for Cliff lift Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4560 Trainline 01/04/2025 12061160 126.29 Travel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to Stockport for the Purple Flag awards. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Niton Equipment 01/04/2025 12061160 86.73 Pocket books and cases for Highway Enforcement Team. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rn5sf7nq4 01/04/2025 12061160 108.62 Resources for family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Hp Inc Hp.Com Store Uk 01/04/2025 12061160 25.99 Replacement Charger for ETB Laptop Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Wp E-Commerce -Play-Learn 01/04/2025 12061160 976.32 SEN Resources for the HAF Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Southend Swimming & Di 01/04/2025 12061160 60.00 Room Hire for Coffee Morning for Foster Carers Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 8.89 Office cleaning supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 19.49 Office supplies for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 22.79 Padlock for Priory Yard Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 16.85 AA Batteries (20 Pack) for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 17.99 Fire Extinguisher Lug Type Wall Bracket for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 B & Q 1372 01/04/2025 12061160 141.28 Sanding supplies for preparation of new exhibition. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 01/04/2025 12061160 11.83 paid by HAF for SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/04/2025 12061160 4.95 food supplies for SYC, most paid by HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/04/2025 12061160 63.33 food supplies for SYC, most paid by HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/04/2025 12061160 167.01 food supply mostly for HAF, and some for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/04/2025 12061160 26.83 food supply mostly for HAF, and some for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 01/04/2025 12061160 8.81 Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 01/04/2025 12061160 50.00 Conference expense for Public Health Team.No receipt available, approved by Procurement in attached * Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4136 Base Jump 01/04/2025 12061160 217.00 Sutton House / Victory Pk Enrichment Programme - end of term activities Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 26.34 Zombie Burrito game for use at SYC youth group sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/04/2025 12061160 43.94 4 pool cues for use at SYC youth sessions. 2 x 57". 2 x 43" Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2025 12061160 8.19 snacks for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Ukhsa 01/04/2025 12061160 45.00 Public Health Officer Event Attendance Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 39.32 Fire alarm for Chalkwell Park Yard Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 52.78 Paint for Kings Rd Playground Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Greater Anglia 02/04/2025 12061160 40.10 return ticket for Fleet Show at Guildhall. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 Brand Iden* O56403 02/04/2025 12061160 89.52 Roadshow t shirts for resilience team Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Holiday Inn Express Norwi 02/04/2025 12061160 250.28 Accommodation for foster carer during introductions Holiday Inn (3501)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Formara Ltd 02/04/2025 12061160 220.80 poster and guide printing with formara Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Screwfix Dir Ltd 02/04/2025 12061160 119.99 Dry wall sander for the large exhibition hall. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Essex Bearings & Transm 02/04/2025 12061160 196.32 This purchase is to supply drive belts & bearings for use in the Parks mower repair workshop. Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Anglia Battery 02/04/2025 12061160 325.20 This purchase is for machine parts & workshop sundries for use in the Parks mower repair workshop. Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Wwwfleetlinemarkerscouk 02/04/2025 12061160 456.71 This purchase is supply line marker parts for repairs to be carried out in the Parks mower repair wo * Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Treemarker 02/04/2025 12061160 138.00 Number tags for mooring allocations and positions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4560 Holiday Inns 02/04/2025 12061160 72.00 Hotel stay for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA attending Purple Flag awards in Stockport. VAT receipt requested from hotel Holiday Inn (3501)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 52.58 ordered for ICT Surgery by SM for LD. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznbusiness 02/04/2025 12061160 113.81 Ordered for ICT stock by SM for TC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 6.78 Shells for museum wildlife event activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 6.99 Animal stickers for wildlife event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 17.07 Shells and nets for museum wildlife event activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 18.98 Soy milk for museum cafes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 19.98 Animal figures for wildlife event actvity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/04/2025 12061160 34.82 Maiilchimp subscription for museum newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/04/2025 12061160 54.99 Wooden animal figures for wildlife event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Nekta 02/04/2025 12061160 25.00 Team / Council flowers for CS Officer following surgery (GR) Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 6170 City And Guilds Of Lon 02/04/2025 12061160 -50.00 Refund from City & Guilds re certificate search fees, no longer required. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Sumup *huntingdon Taxi 03/04/2025 12061160 10.70 Travel from the train station to the Marriott Hotel for the Eastern Region Virtual School Headteache * Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Greater Anglia T/o 03/04/2025 12061160 69.10 Train travel to the Eastern Region Virtual Schools Termly Headteacher meeting in Huntingdon. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* Rn1tj9b84 03/04/2025 12061160 175.90 Equipment for Community Allotment at Nursery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Furniture@work Ltd 03/04/2025 12061160 94.80 office chair bought for home use Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 03/04/2025 12061160 24.50 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sq *aquablue Design 03/04/2025 12061160 435.60 printing for the Pier's Easter events. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sq *aquablue Design 03/04/2025 12061160 322.00 printing for the Pier's Easter events. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 03/04/2025 12061160 62.99 pizza for CIC council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Paypal 03/04/2025 12061160 35.88 Annual webcam streaming subscription for Pier webcam. Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Element Games 03/04/2025 12061160 99.00 Warhammer mats to be used at the Wargames Club Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Stands Out Ltd 03/04/2025 12061160 386.87 Retail merchandise for libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 03/04/2025 12061160 4.45 Drink purchased for young person open to AIPT EH for inbtervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 03/04/2025 12061160 0.65 Drink purchased for young person open to AIPT EH for inbtervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 03/04/2025 12061160 5.51 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT EH for an intervention - AF Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 03/04/2025 12061160 1.98 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT EH for an intervention - AF Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 03/04/2025 12061160 34.73 Ear defenders and safety glasses for staff helping build for exhibitions. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Starbucks Coffee 03/04/2025 12061160 12.25 Refreshments for child on visit- direct work- REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Google*cloud Gfdp8v 03/04/2025 12061160 59.37 Payment for going over free amount of access to Google Maps on website, which has been needed since * Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Travelodge Gb0000 03/04/2025 12061160 687.41 Emergency hotel accommodation for an adult social care client - mental health team responsibility. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 3201 Ppma 03/04/2025 12061160 1,500.00 CJ to attend PPMA conference. Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Currys Business 03/04/2025 12061160 115.17 Ordered by SM for RT for refresh project Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Welcome Break Newport 03/04/2025 12061160 13.94 Lunch break/stop en route to Stockport for Purple Flag awards Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 High Speed Training 03/04/2025 12061160 24.00 L2 Food Hygiene course purchased for new member of staff who assiste with snack preparation and cook * Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 M6 Toll 03/04/2025 12061160 9.90 Toll fee for travel to Stockport for Purple Flag awards Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sumup *sunshine Sheds 04/04/2025 12061160 1,160.00 Erect a new storage shed at Blenheim Family Centre Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Sumup *shoeburyness And 04/04/2025 12061160 367.20 Room Hire for Fostering Conference Religious Organizations (8661)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 04/04/2025 12061160 120.99 Paint for Kings Rd Playground Chalkwell Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Farmfoods 711 04/04/2025 12061160 4.99 Toilet Rolls due to non arrival of order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Paypal 04/04/2025 12061160 45.45 Translation of a letter to a child from an IRO. The company isn’t VAT registered Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3428 The Range 04/04/2025 12061160 29.38 Team Stationary Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3428 Poundland Ltd - 1760 04/04/2025 12061160 40.50 Team Stationary Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Amznmktplace 04/04/2025 12061160 17.47 cat food for cat rescued from home of a person we are supporting in social care who was placed in re * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/04/2025 12061160 6.81 Food purchase for a young person open to AIPT EH - KM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 B & Q 1188 04/04/2025 12061160 13.36 Sanding paper for the exhibition walls. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 04/04/2025 12061160 57.50 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Urban Design & Print 04/04/2025 12061160 30.00 Sign for Gallery 2 during the spin off exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Southend 04/04/2025 12061160 27.28 USB Stick and Power bank purchased for management as agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 04/04/2025 12061160 9.69 Artificial flowers for decoration at wildlife event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 04/04/2025 12061160 47.00 Egg boxes for museum wildlife event craft Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Subway 67544 Essex 04/04/2025 12061160 19.48 BA direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Ncp Limited 04/04/2025 12061160 16.95 car park fee for overnight stay at Stockport for Purple Flag awards Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Bubble Boy Events 04/04/2025 12061160 235.00 Balance for Nerf Wars activity session at Easter HAF activity programme attended by 30 children aged * Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Apple.Com/Uk 05/04/2025 12061160 26.00 Apple adaptor for MacBook (allowing ICT to InTune build Apple devices). Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Hp Inc Hp.Com Store Uk 05/04/2025 12061160 25.99 New charger for Laptop Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/04/2025 12061160 13.29 Sliding Lockable Pad lock for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/04/2025 12061160 279.62 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 04/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 05/04/2025 12061160 28.98 Artifical flowers for museum wildlife event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 06/04/2025 12061160 23.96 Wet floor/ cleaning in progress signs for new Pierhead toilet block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 07/04/2025 12061160 129.07 Laundry services for Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Euro Car Parks Limited 07/04/2025 12061160 3.20 Parking taking YP to Ben Kinsella Trust day Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 McDonalds 07/04/2025 12061160 14.70 Lunch for YP attending Ben Kinsella trust Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 07/04/2025 12061160 8.75 Sundries for recruitment event advertising Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 The Range 07/04/2025 12061160 22.15 Sundries for recruitment event advertising Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 07/04/2025 12061160 150.69 Travel expenses Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 07/04/2025 12061160 9.28 McDonalds food purchased for AIPT young person (YO) after activity. VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 07/04/2025 12061160 43.27 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 07/04/2025 12061160 6.36 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 07/04/2025 12061160 50.40 blue roll for SYC cafe and ice packs for youth work at SYC Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 D4drivers 07/04/2025 12061160 58.00 D4 driver medical for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 3201 People Insight Ltd 07/04/2025 12061160 29.38 Expenses for staff survey presentation to senior leadership team Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7678 Sex Education Forum 07/04/2025 12061160 49.50 Membership purchase for the Public Health Service Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Engraving Services 08/04/2025 12061160 40.00 Donated Tree Plaque for colleague REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amazon* R66yh0p94 08/04/2025 12061160 19.59 crook lock to replace faulty lock for ZHV Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 South Essex Property Serv 08/04/2025 12061160 4.60 Lunch YP at civic after intervention session Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 08/04/2025 12061160 106.05 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA hotel for family time for CLA child Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amazon* R60os7mz4 08/04/2025 12061160 21.99 Stationary for team member Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 08/04/2025 12061160 127.19 Travel expenses Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Marinestore 08/04/2025 12061160 15.12 Specialist bulbs for the planetarium. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 08/04/2025 12061160 3.00 Parking for AIPT activity with young person (AG).VAT Number: 726 9410 24 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Pockets Snooker Club & 08/04/2025 12061160 8.70 AIPT activity (Snooker) with young person (AG). Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rectory Lane West Car Par 08/04/2025 12061160 8.50 Parking training and development day Chelmsford. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Mimobileclub 08/04/2025 12061160 40.00 Case to protect new mobile phone issued by ICT. Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 D4drivers 08/04/2025 12061160 58.00 D4 receipt for train driver medical Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Costa Coffee 43010695 08/04/2025 12061160 5.98 Refreshments for meeting with Thurrock Community Safety team Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 08/04/2025 12061160 37.98 Hama beads set x 2 for use at SYC youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sumup *trawler Boyz Cate 08/04/2025 12061160 172.50 Takjeaway lunch for 30 children attending the Easter HAF activity, purchased due to our cafe cook no * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Www.Jwplant.Co.Uk 09/04/2025 12061160 77.11 VE Day 80 commemorative Flag Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 09/04/2025 12061160 6.68 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 09/04/2025 12061160 6.75 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 09/04/2025 12061160 218.40 Please code to capital code East Beach Play equipment C11330-100 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Mini Mart 09/04/2025 12061160 5.16 food for rough sleeper News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 09/04/2025 12061160 13.50 phone for rough sleeper Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/04/2025 12061160 3.40 oat milk and cows milk for the office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Tesco Stores 3177 09/04/2025 12061160 9.58 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Powersupplyshop.Co.Uk 09/04/2025 12061160 30.65 Purchased by SM for TC at ICT Service Desk Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Pro Sub Fee 09/04/2025 12061160 78.00 Eventbrite event submssion fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1358 Travelodge Gb0000 09/04/2025 12061160 575.20 Urgent hotel accommodation for an adult Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 09/04/2025 12061160 26.45 4 slice toaster for use to prepare snack at Woodgrange youth group to combat food poverty with child * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 10/04/2025 12061160 20.97 Metallic markers for museum wildlife event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Tfl Business Bops Web 09/04/2025 12061160 12.50 Ulez charge for trip to London with YP for Ben Kinsella trust Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 10/04/2025 12061160 45.00 Best practice guide payment for BCI exam. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Seaforth Wine 10/04/2025 12061160 9.99 food for rough sleeper Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Wendys 10/04/2025 12061160 19.67 Food for CIC Easter Trip Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Wendys 10/04/2025 12061160 22.47 food for CIC easter trip Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Wendys 10/04/2025 12061160 30.93 food for cic easter trip Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Wendys 10/04/2025 12061160 40.65 food for CIC easter trip Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Wendys 10/04/2025 12061160 67.94 food for cic easter trip Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Grou 10/04/2025 12061160 409.68 Dinosaur merchandise to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/04/2025 12061160 34.98 paper cups for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 10/04/2025 12061160 115.81 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Rp*booked It-Rollacity 10/04/2025 12061160 21.00 Booking for a young person open to AIPT EH - SE Roller city Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Payat Pump 3702 10/04/2025 12061160 20.00 Travel between sites for collection of martials and maintenance purposes. Automated Fuel Dispensers (5542)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 10/04/2025 12061160 103.20 Subcription for e mailing list Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Na 10/04/2025 12061160 160.00 replacement keys Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Adult Social Care 1006 Sq *the Empty Homes Netwo 10/04/2025 12061160 97.85 Annual subscription to Empty Homes Network Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Blockdesign.Co.Uk 10/04/2025 12061160 361.00 Retail stock for museum shops Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 10/04/2025 12061160 7.39 Beach balls for use with ball skills/cricket skills activity as learnt from Essex County Cricket vis * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 10/04/2025 12061160 11.39 Pool bridge for use at SYC youth sessions. Bought to repace broken bridge. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 10/04/2025 12061160 13.29 Tennis balls x 24 for use with ball skills/cricket skills activity leanrt from Essrx County Cricket * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Millets 10/04/2025 12061160 34.50 Uniform trousers for use on the Pier. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/04/2025 12061160 8.99 heavy duty door wedges for use at SYC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 11/04/2025 12061160 5.39 Pens for EY Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 11/04/2025 12061160 8.99 whiteboard pens for EY Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 11/04/2025 12061160 10.32 Postits for the office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Rapid Electronics 11/04/2025 12061160 58.03 Paint for family centres Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/04/2025 12061160 87.60 Sand for all FC messy play Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/04/2025 12061160 91.84 Soil for all FC messy play Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Seacroftjudo 11/04/2025 12061160 125.00 Hotel stay for an IRO. Manager approved. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 11/04/2025 12061160 168.00 JCT Measured Term Contract 2024 for TC17 2025-2027 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Morley Nurseries 11/04/2025 12061160 24.75 turf Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 12/04/2025 12061160 10.77 Rice for messy play in family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Cgb Giftware 12/04/2025 12061160 401.98 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 12/04/2025 12061160 32.80 Dewalt impact driver bit sets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* Rh9ii9j84 12/04/2025 12061160 14.00 Replacement Measuring tapes for measuring defect repair areas, for Highway Inspectors. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 7.28 Spaghetti and flour for messy play in family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 8.00 Lables for Funding team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 8.28 Flour for messy plan resources for Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 8.64 Pasta for messy play in Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 8.99 Flipchart paper for Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 10.89 cornflakes for messy play in family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 11.40 Salt for messy play in Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 11.40 Salt for Family centres messy play Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/04/2025 12061160 43.57 cheerios and cornflour for messy play in family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Majestic.Co.Uk 13/04/2025 12061160 -30.00 Credit Voucher Www.Majestic.Co.Uk Pkg Stores/Beer/Wine/Liquor (5921)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 14/04/2025 12061160 11.40 Salt for messy Play in Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Labels4u* O #139479 14/04/2025 12061160 11.25 Spine Labels Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Ers-Online.Co.Uk 14/04/2025 12061160 20.51 Cable for Till drawer at East Base Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Romford Ticket Office 14/04/2025 12061160 16.10 Return travel to Chelmsford for LGR S151 meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trainline 14/04/2025 12061160 83.39 train tickets for IRO Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 14/04/2025 12061160 206.19 Travel expenses Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Amznmktplace 14/04/2025 12061160 3.79 pens for away day/board meeting Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Amznmktplace 14/04/2025 12061160 8.99 Flipchart for away day/board meeting. This has been refunded by Amazon due to issues with delivery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Lg Comms (2018) Ltd 14/04/2025 12061160 360.00 Annual subscription fee for the renewal of our corporate LG Comms membership. Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Leigh Baxter Associate 14/04/2025 12061160 179.39 This purchase is to supply hydro parts required for repairs in the Parks mower repair workshop Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4503 Amznmktplace 15/04/2025 12061160 104.02 parchment paper Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Ri96n42x4 14/04/2025 12061160 -44.98 Backdrop for Easter window display-wasn't delivered, credit issued. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amazon* Rh6869bt4 14/04/2025 12061160 52.15 Invoice for purchase of keyboard for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA as previous keyboard was damaged. £10.00 difference * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 15/04/2025 12061160 61.74 Office equipment for MHK. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 15/04/2025 12061160 89.99 Office equipment for MHK. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 3201 Www.Irrv.Org.Uk 15/04/2025 12061160 276.00 Training course Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Inter-Continental Hotels 15/04/2025 12061160 216.00 Microphone hire for venue briefing in may Inter-Continental (3512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Amazon* Rh7i466g4 15/04/2025 12061160 34.94 cat food food for cat rescued from home with severe neglect awaiting collection from cat protection * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sweets From Evan 15/04/2025 12061160 92.03 Candyfloss to sell in the Visitor Information and gift shop. Candy/Nut/Confection Store (5441)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Amznmktplace 15/04/2025 12061160 4.90 Stationery for board meeting/away day. This has since been refunded by Amazon due to delivery issues * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 15/04/2025 12061160 180.00 Water bottles for the water coolers on the civic tower floors. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 15/04/2025 12061160 272.86 citizenship ceremonies Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 15/04/2025 12061160 5.54 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 15/04/2025 12061160 79.69 Hoover for offices on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 15/04/2025 12061160 89.99 Carpet cleaner for offices on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2023 Photobooks Online 16/04/2025 12061160 381.90 Mayor's end of year photo album Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Booker Ltd - 38577234 16/04/2025 12061160 15.59 Supply of toilet rolls for Leigh Library Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 16/04/2025 12061160 52.97 Office equipment for MHK. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 16/04/2025 12061160 6.66 Cups & tissues for child protection conference attendees. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amazon* Rh7wx7s14 16/04/2025 12061160 29.95 Paper cups for child protection conference attendees. Manager approved. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznbusiness 16/04/2025 12061160 67.50 Coffee for Equipment Services - Unit 8 The Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Travelodge Gb0000 16/04/2025 12061160 606.82 Emergency Accommodation for vulnerable adult Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1032 Www.Amazon.* Rh8ht89h4 16/04/2025 12061160 36.59 Yellow paper for easy read feedback forms issued to people who use our services. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 16/04/2025 12061160 61.50 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 16/04/2025 12061160 61.50 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 16/04/2025 12061160 310.38 SafeStoreLate Fees Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryman 16/04/2025 12061160 5.99 Masking Tape Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 16/04/2025 12061160 2.90 milk for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Thenounproject.Com 16/04/2025 12061160 31.29 Annual subscription to royalty free digital content used for front facing publication of JSNAs. Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 16/04/2025 12061160 6.90 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Train ticket to see AM in Hockley for statutory visit. Travel expense. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 17/04/2025 12061160 8.54 Charging plug for Staff phone. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 17/04/2025 12061160 8.50 bookings diary for SYC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 17/04/2025 12061160 19.96 A5 paper for museum office use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Frame It 17/04/2025 12061160 177.00 Framing of Freeman of the City scrolls Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 3201 Bls Stay Compliant 17/04/2025 12061160 358.80 Training Course Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Stores 17/04/2025 12061160 2.50 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 17/04/2025 12061160 6.50 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Estuary Wholesale Ltd 17/04/2025 12061160 43.02 Flowers for floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Northumbrian Water Ltd 17/04/2025 12061160 -240.00 Credit Voucher Northumbrian Water Ltd please credit back to project 1862 cost code C11020 -100. I do * Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 17/04/2025 12061160 12.20 meal deals for kids Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 17/04/2025 12061160 94.50 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/04/2025 12061160 6.50 ID badges for us on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Parts In Motion 17/04/2025 12061160 15.12 Drive belt for pier train. Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 18/04/2025 12061160 44.50 1 set of USB noise cancelling call centre business headset Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 18/04/2025 12061160 13.99 White duct tape - various applications Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznbusiness 18/04/2025 12061160 4.58 badge holders for museum history club Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 18/04/2025 12061160 27.99 plasic shelving for new toilet block. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 19/04/2025 12061160 20.78 Extending Lanyard clips Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Trophies Plus Medals 19/04/2025 12061160 6.35 Staff recognition medal Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Trophies Plus Medals 19/04/2025 12061160 8.05 VE day pin badge sample Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 19/04/2025 12061160 76.08 Gravel for new planters on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 20/04/2025 12061160 23.00 Charger for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Laptop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Sqsp* Inv178658037 20/04/2025 12061160 16.00 Payment for the renewal of the Southend Fostering website domain name - previously paid by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 21/04/2025 12061160 3.17 VE day celebration DVD for VE day event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 21/04/2025 12061160 76.70 Gravel for the bottom of pier planters. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 6.59 wheatabix for messy play for all FC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Formara Ltd 22/04/2025 12061160 200.00 Tree Warden Leaflets Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 1.36 Crayons for Shoebury Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 4.78 36 x Coloured pencils for Shoeburyness Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 9.89 100 x felt tip pens for Shoebury Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Post Office Counter 22/04/2025 12061160 10.79 RFID Tags for Ulverscroft for Audiobook preparation Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ebay O*01-12998-61656 22/04/2025 12061160 5.03 Cylinder lock for the ice cream freezer in main Pier entrance. Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 22/04/2025 12061160 64.79 Travel expenses Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 -4.90 Credit Voucher AmznmktplaceRefund from Amazon for previous purchase, due to delivery issues. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 27.07 Amazon PensAS Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 22/04/2025 12061160 10.49 KFC food purchased for AIPT young person (EJ) due to his mother being in hospital.VAT Number: 830 7 * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Lidl Gb Eastwood 22/04/2025 12061160 5.10 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Lidl Gb Eastwood 22/04/2025 12061160 3.54 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 13.96 Pack of 12 trainer sock for children to wear when borrowing trainers to wear in the sports hall at S * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 28.24 Chef trousers x 2 for cook to wear at the Comminity cafe in the kitchen. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 57.48 Food processor for use in Community Cafe at SYC, tro increase menu offer and improve sales. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 78.38 Cafe blender for use in SYC community kitchen cafe to improve menu offerand sales. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 9.99 VE Day banner for window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 14.99 secateurs for tending pier plants. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 15.99 Papper cups for VE Day celebrations. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 21.32 Papper cups for VE day celebrations. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 23.47 membrain for pier planters. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 22/04/2025 12061160 76.64 VE day banners and bunting for window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Poundland Ltd - 1760 22/04/2025 12061160 4.00 equipment for weight management service Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 22/04/2025 12061160 10.95 food for weight management service Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Paypal 22/04/2025 12061160 480.00 Hire of large cherry lift to secure and strengthen high level hoarding in preparation for city jam 2 * Gen Contractors Residentl/Coml (1520)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 22/04/2025 12061160 174.50 TV licence renewed for SYC. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Greater Anglia T/o 23/04/2025 12061160 40.10 Train travel to Fatima Whitbread Conference Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland 23/04/2025 12061160 35.30 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 23/04/2025 12061160 14.00 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* 9m5ma6dv5 23/04/2025 12061160 4.35 Packaging Tape for Equipment Service Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Mk86q5735 23/04/2025 12061160 13.39 Stationery Notepads and Pens Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Fw2u21qn5 23/04/2025 12061160 26.67 Rubbers Bands and Heating Element for ES Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 23/04/2025 12061160 90.00 Best practice guide for Business continuity qualification being undertaken by two members of the res * Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Travelodge Gb0000 23/04/2025 12061160 743.50 Hotel cost 1 week for adult who is homeless and has a disability and supported by the mental Health * Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 23/04/2025 12061160 13.84 Food purchased for a joint visit KC and JLJ open to AIPT EH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Poundland Ltd - 1760 23/04/2025 12061160 0.75 This was for blu tac for a board meeting/away day. I have misplaced the receipt but if i find it i w * Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Amznmktplace 23/04/2025 12061160 -8.99 Credit Voucher AmznmktplaceRefund from Amazon for previous purchase, due to delivery issues. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Ryman 23/04/2025 12061160 18.99 this is for flipchart equipment for board meeting/awayday Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Southend 23/04/2025 12061160 7.99 KFC Purchased for AIPT young person (HD) after positive activity. VAT Number: 450 9133 08 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Currys Online 23/04/2025 12061160 16.98 Mouse for new starter Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Fs *techsmith 23/04/2025 12061160 41.90 Payment for additional functionality with the video editing software Camtasia used for creating trai * Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 23/04/2025 12061160 441.80 First aid kits and eye washes for all floors in the civic building Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 23/04/2025 12061160 68.31 food supplies and dishwasher cleaner for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 23/04/2025 12061160 2.15 food supplies and dishwasher cleaner for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4180 Formara Ltd 23/04/2025 12061160 116.40 Banner to promote Music in the Park Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Southend County 23/04/2025 12061160 176.00 Payment for summonses for Non-Domestic and Council Tax prosecutions Fines (9222)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Www.Lindy.Co.Uk 23/04/2025 12061160 37.88 Purchase of Lindy USB adaptor for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA as old one is damaged Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Asda Superstore 23/04/2025 12061160 1.18 Plasters to add to First Aid Boxes for customer and staff use Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Asda Superstore 23/04/2025 12061160 1.18 Plasters to add to First Aid Boxes for customer and staff use Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 23/04/2025 12061160 16.28 Toilet brushes for pier toilets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 23/04/2025 12061160 16.28 Toilet brushes for new toilets on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 23/04/2025 12061160 16.28 Toilet brushes for toilets on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Greater Anglia T/o 24/04/2025 12061160 40.10 Train travel to Fatima Whitbread Conference Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 24/04/2025 12061160 95.09 Return journey from Ipswich-Hull. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Sumup *revive Digital So 24/04/2025 12061160 186.00 Yes network for venue Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Kent County Council 24/04/2025 12061160 650.00 Description: Payment of CBC Subscription Membership fees FY25/26 - Southend-on-Sea City Council Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Sq *moji Entertainer Ltd 24/04/2025 12061160 75.00 Entertainer for children/family party. Bands/Orchestras/Entertain (7929)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Clr*castle Point Boro 24/04/2025 12061160 137.40 Hall hire for children/families new year party Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1032 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/04/2025 12061160 28.79 Food for staff, Focus Groups and CQC Assurance Team for CQC Inspection w/c 28th April 25. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 24/04/2025 12061160 6.02 McDonalds breakfast purchased for AIPT young person (LB) before school.VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Trophies Plus Medals 24/04/2025 12061160 110.40 VE day pin badges for merchandise Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6047 Amazon* Ap9er5pz5 24/04/2025 12061160 94.00 Monitor purchase for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA as previous monitor was broken. Agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sumup *colin Rumble 24/04/2025 12061160 181.00 Honey for sale in museum shops Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amazon* Tv96n0ce5 24/04/2025 12061160 16.99 Equipment purchase for the Public Health Service Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 24/04/2025 12061160 10.71 'The Anxious Generation' book to be used by youth workers for reference. Second hand copy purchased. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 24/04/2025 12061160 15.00 VE day tins for window display. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 The Bci Forum Limited 23/04/2025 12061160 -45.00 Credit Voucher The Bci Forum Limited Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Sainsburys S/mkts 25/04/2025 12061160 148.05 Civic Hospitality for End of Year Dinner Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Ro8811484 25/04/2025 12061160 28.36 Manual pump sprayers for the Parks Nursery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amazon* Rw68a0l64 25/04/2025 12061160 -19.20 Credit Voucher Amazon* Rw68a0l64 - refund for one of the crook locks from original batch that was fa * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 25/04/2025 12061160 58.20 Final three crook locks for ranger vehicles Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 25/04/2025 12061160 21.98 Rewards for team development day . This is an important event to celebrate successful completion of * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 25/04/2025 12061160 42.69 training expense for team development day. This is important to celebrate the end of the Supporting * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1032 Sainsburys 25/04/2025 12061160 139.27 Food for staff, Focus Groups and CQC Assessment Team w/c 28th April 25. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 25/04/2025 12061160 9.58 Food purchased for a young person open to AIPT EH - closing visit Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero Southend 25/04/2025 12061160 7.70 Coffee and hot chocolate purchased for AIPT young person (JH) and his mother during review meeting. * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 25/04/2025 12061160 29.62 Extractor fan to replace damaged one in the lower ground floor toilet in the civic Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 25/04/2025 12061160 1.25 tea bags for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 25/04/2025 12061160 4.30 eggs for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 25/04/2025 12061160 4.35 Biscuits for concert series - sold during the concert. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Token2 Sarl Versoix 25/04/2025 12061160 495.58 purchased by SM for TC for Security purposes Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 25/04/2025 12061160 -37.98 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 26/04/2025 12061160 29.98 New dry bags for boat working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 26/04/2025 12061160 38.99 Crew jacket for working on the RHIB Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 26/04/2025 12061160 17.48 boot drying rack for foreshore use. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amazon* Wk9iv9ui5 27/04/2025 12061160 24.32 Weeding tools for the Nursery and Parks. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznbusiness 27/04/2025 12061160 28.24 Replacement chef trousers in laregr size. Smaller ones were returnd for refund. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 27/04/2025 12061160 107.97 Retractable barriers train station use. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


